78
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Excluding all pipe
bends and end
fittings
Pneumatically Filled
Hose weight (kg)
(+/- 5%)
Excluding all pipe
bends and end
fittings
Hose
Spring Rate
(Kg/Cm)
Hose
Pipe load
(kgs)
12 1/2” VITALFLEX-V-12 50 331 150 8445 0.129 0.078 0.31 1.550
20 3/4” VITALFLEX-V-20 50 351 160 7128 0.311 0.173 0.88 4.400
25 1” VITALFLEX-V-25 50 367 167 5487 0.432 0.221 1.13 5.650
32 1 1/4” VITALFLEX-V-32 50 436 198 4136 0.819 0.402 1.49 7.450
38 1 1/2” VITALFLEX-V-38 50 483 218 3840 1.205 0.560 2.00 10.000
50 2” VITALFLEX-V-50 50 548 242 3930 1.905 0.869 2.67 13.350
65 2 1/2” VITALFLEX-V-65 50 684 302 2826 3.825 1.417 2.52 12.600
75 3” VITALFLEX-V-75 50 760 333 2310 5.453 1.854 7.94 39.700
100 4” VITALFLEX-V-100 50 915 394 1654 9.456 2.772 8.53 42.650
125 5” VITALFLEX-V-125 50 1057 450 1316 15.457 4.392 8.59 42.950
150 6” VITALFLEX-V-150 50 1205 508 1137 21.866 5.410 9.44 47.200
200 8” VITALFLEX-V-200 50 1450 599 1643 39.335 9.276 24.47 122.350
250 10” VITALFLEX-V-250 50 1734 709 1585 72.582 20.674 39.76 198.800
300 12” VITALFLEX-V-300 50 2228 893 1110 134.914 35.626 27.76 138.800
VITALFLEX®
84
1
2